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September 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

October 2022September 26, 2022 - 
October 2, 2022

Monday, September 26

Wednesday, September 28

Friday, September 30

Tuesday, September 27
10:35am - 11:05am Community Solar - Arcadia - Patrick Black 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 29
10:00am - 10:30am Mtg. w/ EPCOR-Thomas Loquvam (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, October 1

Sunday, October 2
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 3, 2022 - 
October 9, 2022

Monday, October 3

Wednesday, October 5
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, October 7

Tuesday, October 4
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg. w/ Central States Water Resources 
(PFAS/Discussion) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC Revised 10-4-2022 Supplier Diversity 
Summit & Business Expo - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, October 6
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meet w/PIRG, SWEEP, WRA  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meet regarding City of Glendale's issue w/Blue 
Staking Remedies (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, October 8

Sunday, October 9
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1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 10, 2022 - 
October 16, 2022

Monday, October 10

Wednesday, October 12
9:30am - 10:00am Team Prep Meeting  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 10/12/2022 Regular Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, October 14

Tuesday, October 11
1:00pm - 2:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Utilities Division 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Thursday, October 13

Saturday, October 15

Sunday, October 16
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 17, 2022 - 
October 23, 2022

Monday, October 17

Wednesday, October 19

Friday, October 21

Tuesday, October 18
10:00am - 11:00am R.O.S.E. 3rd Quarter Milestone Anniversary & 
Celebration (Hearing Roon #1 & Virtual) - ROSE

Thursday, October 20
10:30am - 10:55am Meet w/City of Glendale City Manager Kevin 
Phelps re: Blue Stakes Remedies (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer
Benally

Saturday, October 22

Sunday, October 23
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1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 24, 2022 - 
October 30, 2022

Monday, October 24
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with APS Rod Ross (Upcoming Filing) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:30am Meet with Utilities, SRP, APS, TEP, & 
firefighters (Battery Safety Measures) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, October 26

Friday, October 28

Tuesday, October 25

Thursday, October 27
9:30am - 10:00am Meet w/ Cypress Creek (Community Solar/Heat)
10:00am - 10:30am Meet w/ Court Rich (DDSR Tariff) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:00am Meet w/Soltage Joy Crossman (Community 
Solar) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Meet & Greet w/Murphy Bannerman -Western
Resource Advocates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, October 29

Sunday, October 30
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1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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October 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022October 31, 2022 - 
November 6, 2022

Monday, October 31

Wednesday, November 2
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meet w/Kate Bowman (Community Solar) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
2:30pm - 3:00pm Meet w/UNS Karen Kansfield (upcoming filing) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, November 4
7:30am - 9:00am St. Vincent de Paul Breakfast - Fri, November 4 
(arrive 7 a.m./7:15 a.m. to park) (AZ Biltmore, 2400 E. Missouri Ave, 
Phx 85016) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, November 1

Thursday, November 3
9:30am - 10:00am Meet w/ Court Rich (Community Solar) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet w/PIRG, SWEEP, WRA (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:00am Meet w/Arcadia Angela Navarro/Patrick Black 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting)

Saturday, November 5

Sunday, November 6



7 3/14/2023 1:12 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 7, 2022 - 
November 13, 2022

Monday, November 7
9:30am - 10:00am Meet w/SWEEP - Caryn Potter (EE Plans) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, November 9
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 11/09/2022 Regular Open Meeting Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, November 11

Tuesday, November 8
10:00am - 11:00am OM Prep w/ Hearing Division and 
Commissioner Tovar - Erin Ford Faulhaber
12:00pm - 2:00pm Veteran's Day Bake Sale!! (Hearing Room 1, 1200
Bldg.) - ROSE
12:30pm - 2:00pm Pre Open Meeting w. Utilities Division 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
2:30pm - 3:00pm OM Prep w/ Legal and Commissioner Tovar - Erin
Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, November 10
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 11/10/2022 Open Meeting - Jennifer 
Benally

Saturday, November 12

Sunday, November 13
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 14, 2022 - 
November 20, 2022

Monday, November 14
3:30pm - 4:15pm WCPSC Regional Meeting 4:30 p.m.-5:15pm 
(CST) - Wynn, Cheryl

Wednesday, November 16
9:00am - 10:00am Mtg w/ SRP (ISP) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meet & Greet with Orsted- Ian Calkins (Briefing 
on Solar/Storage near Coolidge) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, November 18

Tuesday, November 15

Thursday, November 17
8:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 11/17/20225 Contingency Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, November 19

Sunday, November 20
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 21, 2022 - 
November 27, 2022

Monday, November 21
11:30am - 1:00pm Luncheon with the Mexican Ambassador to the 
U.S., Esteban Moctezuma Barragán (The Camby, Autograph 
Collection (2401 E Camelback Rd, Phoenix, AZ  85016)) - Jennifer 
Benally

Wednesday, November 23

Friday, November 25

Tuesday, November 22
10:00am - 10:30am Meet w/Jennifer Cranston & AEPCO 
(Community Solar) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:50am - 11:20am Meet w/SW Gas (long-term natural gas 
process) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, November 24

Saturday, November 26

Sunday, November 27
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November 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 2022November 28, 2022 - 
December 4, 2022

Monday, November 28
10:00am - 11:30am AZCC  REVISED 11-28-2022 Winter 
Preparedness Workshop 2022 - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, November 30
12:00am JAG  National conference  (Washington DC)

Friday, December 2
JAG  National conference  (Washington DC)

Tuesday, November 29
11:30am - 1:00pm Lunch with Luis Acosta (Claim Jumper Steakhouse
& Bar (10125 W Mcdowell Rd, Avondale, AZ 85392, United States)) - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, December 1
JAG  National conference  (Washington DC)

Saturday, December 3
12:00am JAG  National conference  (Washington DC)

Sunday, December 4
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 5, 2022 - 
December 11, 2022

Monday, December 5
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 11:30am Commissioner Tovar OM Prep w. Hearing 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:00pm - 2:00pm Pre OM with Utilities Division (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, December 7

Friday, December 9
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meet w/Jenn Daniels & Client (railroad issue) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, December 6
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar OM Prep (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 4:00pm AZCC  2nd REVISED 12-6-2022 Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, December 8
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Global Water (update) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:30pm Holiday Nacho Sale!! (1300 Bldg. 2nd Floor 
Lobby; 1200 Bldg. 1st Floor Lobby) - ROSE
4:00pm - 6:00pm Tolleson Civic Center Grand Opening Invitation 
(9055 West Van Buren Street, Tolleson, AZ 85353) - Public Affairs

Saturday, December 10

Sunday, December 11
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 12, 2022 - 
December 18, 2022

Monday, December 12

Wednesday, December 14

Friday, December 16
11:30am - 1:00pm ACC Holiday Party (Hearing Room 1) - Jackie 
Neese

Tuesday, December 13

Thursday, December 15

Saturday, December 17

Sunday, December 18
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 19, 2022 - 
December 25, 2022

Monday, December 19
9:45am - 10:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 12/19/20225 Contingency Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, December 21

Friday, December 23

Tuesday, December 20

Thursday, December 22

Saturday, December 24

Sunday, December 25
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023December 26, 2022 - 
January 1, 2023

Monday, December 26

Wednesday, December 28

Friday, December 30

Tuesday, December 27

Thursday, December 29

Saturday, December 31

Sunday, January 1


